-

-

-

-

-

-

38
9,

60
6.

02
$

-

-

-

-

-

-

44
,3

89
.7

8
$

59

4,
04

3.
64

$

5,
83

3,
88

1.
13

$

2,

84
4,

56
0.

98
$

34
9,

49
3.

57
$

12

5,
70

9.
60

$

1,
32

5,
55

4.
92

$

13

0,
63

6,
19

7.
27

$

Attachment RLB-RR-U10
Page 15 of 15

Docket No. 51802

044

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200063 Executive Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   119,395.87  $  - $ - $   119,395.87
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (419,645.55)   419,645.55 - -
426.1 - Donations   8,669.96   (8,669.96) - -
426.4 - Life Insurance   6,485.43   (6,485.43) - -
426.5 - Other Deductions   1,373.03   (1,373.03) - -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   10,563,122.45 - (4,861,475.38)   5,701,647.07
921 - Office supplies and expenses   348,904.26   -   (102,273.63)   246,630.63
923 - Outside services employed   354,409.52   -   (22,865.49)   331,544.03
924 - Property insurance   7,665.41   -   (7,665.41)   -
925 - Injuries & Damages   494,345.99   -   (1,897.13)   492,448.86
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   332,870.02   -   18,066.77   350,936.79
930.1 - General advertising expenses   4.31   -   (4.31)   -
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   427,250.25   -   (398,679.39)   28,570.86
931 - Rents   200,666.07   -   (193,411.87)   7,254.20
935 - Maintenance of general plant   26,953.89   -   (26,944.74)   9.15

12,472,470.91$   403,117.13$   (5,597,150.58)$   7,278,437.46$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Aviation & Travel Services  $   553,453.05  $   108.72  $   (538,012.92)  $   15,548.85
Business Systems   (760.60)   -  -   (760.60)
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   1,088,448.96   (1,763.47)   19,794.10   1,106,479.59
Chief Executive Officer   823,750.90   (14,756.50)   (386,828.34)   422,166.06
Corporate Other   (442,662.68)   419,645.55   -   (23,017.13)
Corporate Secretary   29,906.24   (17.14)   106.57   29,995.67
Corporate Strategy and Communication   8,529.19   -   235.78   8,764.97
ES VP Operations   100,652.47   (28.05)   2,873.36   103,497.78
OS Senior VP - Commercial Operations   126,745.72   (47.33)   3,252.92   129,951.31
PSCo President   102,710.74   -   2,975.10   105,685.84
Property Services   241.00   -   0.16   241.16
Risk Management and Audit Services   117,620.50   (16.78)   1,803.31   119,407.03
SS Company Benefits   9,465,905.95 - (4,703,418.87)   4,762,487.08
Supply Chain   3,860.71   (7.87)   68.26   3,921.10
Treasurer   494,068.76   -  -   494,068.76

12,472,470.91$   403,117.13$   (5,597,150.58)$   7,278,437.46$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200063:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Executive - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate governance costs
and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies; therefore the
General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations. Due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

ensure the continuity and development of management.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed on behalf of all Xcel Energy operating
companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 1 of 85

Docket No. 51802

045

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200064 Shareholder Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   0.21  $   -   $   -   $   0.21
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.02   (0.02)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   5.02   (5.02)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   4.88   -   0.11   4.99
921 - Office supplies and expenses   590.98   -   -   590.98
923 - Outside services employed   719.97   -   -   719.97
925 - Injuries & Damages   (0.02)   -   -   (0.02)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   1.06   -   0.09   1.15
931 - Rents   0.28   -   -   0.28

1,322.40$   (5.04)$   0.20$   1,317.56$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Corporate Secretary 1,314.41$   (4.98)$   -$   1,309.43$
Property Services   0.32   -   -   0.32
SS Company Benefits   1.87   -   0.07   1.94
Supply Chain   5.80   (0.06)   0.13   5.87

1,322.40$   (5.04)$   0.20$   1,317.56$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200064:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Shareholder - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for serving as liaison between Xcel Energy Board of Directors and the shareholders, manages
employee/executive stock award matters, liaison between Xcel Energy and the proxy advisory group, monitoring stock ownership patterns, planning shareholder meetings,
coordinating the transfer agent and shareholder record keeping functions.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed on behalf of all Xcel Energy

[…]

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 2 of 85

Docket No. 51802

046

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200065 Investor Relations Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   7,197.92  $   -   $   -   $   7,197.92
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.97   (0.97)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   8.58   (8.58)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   87,294.08   -   1,843.96   89,138.04
921 - Office supplies and expenses   107,268.47   -   (0.09)   107,268.38
923 - Outside services employed   3,018.55   -   -   3,018.55
925 - Injuries & Damages   (768.80)   -   -   (768.80)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   22,119.16   -   4,299.32   26,418.48
930.1 - General advertising expenses   1.06   -   (1.06)   -
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   48,660.91   -   -   48,660.91
931 - Rents   20.25   -   -   20.25
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.88   -   -   0.88

274,822.03$   (9.55)$   6,142.12$   280,954.60$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Investor Relations  $   232,753.50  $   (10.39)  $   2,223.03  $   234,966.14
Property Services   24.55   -   0.01   24.56
SS Company Benefits   41,250.95   -   3,905.53   45,156.48
Supply Chain   793.03   0.84   13.55   807.42

274,822.03$   (9.55)$   6,142.12$   280,954.60$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200065:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Investor Relations - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate governance
costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies; therefore the
General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

Investor Relations - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for communications to investors and the financial community, providing management with
feedback from investors, assisting in the communication to investors of debt and equity securities issuances, assists in the development of presentations for Board of Directors,
develops and delivers Xcel Energy’s credit story to credit rating agencies,  develops and presents Xcel Energy’s investment story to investors, reviews all public financial
documents for accuracy and completeness and distributes all financial releases.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed on behalf of all Xcel
Energy operating companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 3 of 85

Docket No. 51802

047

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200066 Accounting, Reporting & Tax Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   117,612.99  $   -   $   -   $   117,612.99
426.1 - Donations   323.48   (323.48)   -   -
426.3 - Penalties   1,532.56   (1,532.56)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   3.66   (3.66)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   1,754.34   (1,754.34)   -   -
431 - Other Interest Expense   52,731.22   (52,731.22)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   1,598,715.27   -   36,034.12   1,634,749.39
921 - Office supplies and expenses   50,565.95   -   (446.21)   50,119.74
923 - Outside services employed   619,107.60   -   -   619,107.60
925 - Injuries & Damages   (1,640.76)   -   -   (1,640.76)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   317,643.31   -   30,420.83   348,064.14
930.1 - General advertising expenses   3.26   -   (3.26)   -
931 - Rents   83.25   -   -   83.25
935 - Maintenance of general plant   4.07   -   -   4.07

2,758,440.20$   (56,345.26)$   66,005.48$   2,768,100.42$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Chief Financial Officer  $   100,796.15  $   (628.32)  $   2,655.18  $   102,823.01
Controller   1,323,235.92   (918.67)   20,245.98   1,342,563.23
Corporate Other   52,707.41   (52,731.22)   -   (23.81)
Finance & Corporate Development   550,489.70   (1,998.38)   16,055.16   564,546.48
Property Services   102.69   -   0.07   102.76
SS Company Benefits   629,145.70   -   24,359.40   653,505.10
Supply Chain   4,620.66   1.46   98.41   4,720.53
Tax Services   97,341.97   (70.13)   2,591.29   99,863.13

2,758,440.20$   (56,345.26)$   66,005.48$   2,768,100.42$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200066:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Accounting, Reporting & Tax -  Corporate Governance - The three-factor formula reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate governance
costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies; therefore the
General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

Committee.  Provides financial leadership to Xcel Energy and provides policies, controls, and leadership to the Financial Operations business area.   Corporate governance
activities are generally services that are performed on behalf of all Xcel Energy operating companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 4 of 85

Docket No. 51802

048

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200067 Audit Services Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   17,095.21  $   -   $   -   $   17,095.21
426.4 - Life Insurance   3.41   (3.41)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   90.63   (90.63)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   231,835.84   -   5,344.63   237,180.47
921 - Office supplies and expenses   5,219.72   -   (35.96)   5,183.76
923 - Outside services employed   28,310.37   -   -   28,310.37
925 - Injuries & Damages   (96.59)   -   -   (96.59)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   45,543.76   -   3,923.41   49,467.17
930.1 - General advertising expenses   0.56   -   (0.56)   -
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   165.08   -   (165.08)   -
931 - Rents   15.36   -   -   15.36
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.73   -   -   0.73

328,184.08$   (94.04)$   9,066.45$   337,156.49$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Property Services  $   18.88  $   -   $   0.01  $   18.89
Risk Management and Audit Services   238,890.01   (93.08)   5,954.24   244,751.17
SS Company Benefits   88,943.06   -   3,104.99   92,048.05
Supply Chain   332.13   (0.96)   7.20   338.37

328,184.08$   (94.04)$   9,066.45$   337,156.49$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200067:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Audit Services corporate governance includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with the financial operations and information system audits of the holding company and
service company; evaluating and improving risk management, corporate internal control guidelines and procedures; ethical conduct and the implementation of best practices,
reviewing financial reporting requirements and controls under Sarbanes-Oxley legislative requirements, auditing of consolidated financial statements and activities related to the

[…]

Docket No. 51802

049

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200068 Corporate Finance, Treasury & Cash Management Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   22,199.13  $   -   $   -   $   22,199.13
419 - Interest & Dividend Income   (359.53)   359.53   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.35   (0.35)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   250.42   (250.42)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   298,169.08   -   6,788.93   304,958.01
921 - Office supplies and expenses   96,325.88   -   (46.78)   96,279.10
923 - Outside services employed   13,070.70   -   -   13,070.70
925 - Injuries & Damages   (219.14)   -   -   (219.14)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   60,397.81   -   5,433.72   65,831.53
931 - Rents   1.72   -   -   1.72
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.08   -   -   0.08

489,836.50$   108.76$   12,175.86$   502,121.12$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   13,282.31  $   -   $   18.13  $   13,300.44
Corporate Other (359.53)   359.53   -   -
Finance & Corporate Development 34,094.92   -   875.57   34,970.49
Property Services 2.23   -   0.00   2.23
SS Company Benefits 117,724.44   -   4,337.97   122,062.41
Supply Chain 134.63   (0.42)   2.78   136.99
Treasurer 324,957.50   (250.35)   6,941.41   331,648.56

489,836.50$   108.76$   12,175.86$   502,121.12$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center 200068:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Corporate Finance, Treasury & Cash Management  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs related to equity and debt securities issuance, relationships
with financial institutions, cash management, investing activities and monitoring the capital markets, holding company commercial paper transactions, compliance with debt
covenants, corporate-wide protection of assets from catastrophic loss using risk financing mechanisms including captive risk retention and design and negotiation of insurance

[…]

benefits all companies; therefore the General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated
business.

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 6 of 85

Docket No. 51802

050

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200069 Risk Management Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   3,042.20  $   -   $   -   $   3,042.20
920 - Administrative and general salaries   47,109.27   -   1,019.57   48,128.84
921 - Office supplies and expenses   1,282.98   -   (4.56)   1,278.42
925 - Injuries & Damages   117,757.06   -   -   117,757.06
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   9,852.86   -   944.52   10,797.38

179,044.37$   -$   1,959.53$   181,003.90$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Risk Management and Audit Services  $   (1,894.70)  $   -   $   (61.23)  $   (1,955.93)
SS Company Benefits   19,277.12   -   744.44   20,021.56
Treasurer   161,661.95   -   1,276.32   162,938.27

179,044.37$   -$   1,959.53$   181,003.90$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200069:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Risk Management Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs of providing administration of the Transaction Review Committee which handles contract and
deal approvals for Commercial Operations, Resource Planning and Energy Supply, provides analysis associated with key risks facing Xcel Energy Inc., negotiates and manages
required security (e.g., bank letters of credit, bonds and guarantees among others); reviews and approves all documents requiring Contracts area sign-off. Corporate governance

[…]

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 7 of 85

Docket No. 51802

051

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200070 Corporate Strategy & Business Development Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   12,159.28  $   -   $   -   $   12,159.28
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.07   (0.07)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   31.75   (31.75)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   174,334.08   -   3,781.57   178,115.65
921 - Office supplies and expenses   40,714.92   -   (41.99)   40,672.93
923 - Outside services employed   9.15   -   -   9.15
925 - Injuries & Damages   (227.13)   -   -   (227.13)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   35,539.37   -   3,473.01   39,012.38
930.1 - General advertising expenses   0.01   -   (0.01)   -
931 - Rents   1.21   -   -   1.21
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.04   -   -   0.04

262,562.75$   (31.82)$   7,212.58$   269,743.51$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Finance & Corporate Development  $   90,554.17  $   (31.60)  $   2,510.29  $   93,032.86
Property Services   1.49   -   0.00   1.49
Resource Planning   100,753.92   -   1,964.59   102,718.51
SS Company Benefits   71,216.66   -   2,736.92   73,953.58
Supply Chain   36.51   (0.22)   0.79   37.08

262,562.75$   (31.82)$   7,212.58$   269,743.51$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200070:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Corporate Strategy & Business Development  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with providing leadership for the implementation of
company-wide business strategies and plans; portfolio management including the evaluation of potential opportunities for mergers, acquisitions and divestitures; providing
financial, analytical and reporting support; researching and providing business intelligence information.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are performed

[…]

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 8 of 85

Docket No. 51802

052

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200071 Legal Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   58,898.52  $   -   $   -   $   58,898.52
426.1 - Donations   1,754.62   (1,754.62)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   46.42   (46.42)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   819.75   (819.75)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   792,507.72   -   17,960.54   810,468.26
921 - Office supplies and expenses   112,091.82   -   (4,328.40)   107,763.42
923 - Outside services employed   113,714.53   -   -   113,714.53
925 - Injuries & Damages   (660.77)   -   -   (660.77)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   159,406.42   -   14,709.64   174,116.06
930.1 - General advertising expenses   324.67   -   (324.67)   -
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   (64.70)   -   -   (64.70)
931 - Rents   66.39   -   -   66.39
935 - Maintenance of general plant   1.16   -   -   1.16

1,238,906.55$   (2,620.79)$   28,017.12$   1,264,302.88$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
GC Claims 17,330.61$   -$   519.63$   17,850.24$
GC Legal Services 907,528.18   (2,618.45)   15,720.68   920,630.41
Property Services 31.22   -   0.02   31.24
SS Company Benefits 312,966.95   -   11,754.64   324,721.59
Supply Chain 1,049.59   (2.34)   22.16   1,069.41

1,238,906.55$   (2,620.79)$   28,017.12$   1,264,302.88$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200071:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Legal - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for anticipating and fulfilling the legal needs of Xcel Energy, its Board of Directors, officers, legal entities,
business areas and corporate operations to protect the company's assets and to minimize potential liability.  Provides services related to labor and employment law pertaining to
Service Company employees, litigation, contracts, rates and regulation, environmental matters and other legal matters.  Supports Xcel Energy and its subsidiaries in fulfilling

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 9 of 85

Docket No. 51802

053

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200072 Communications Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   22,045.68  $   -   $   -   $   22,045.68
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.84   (0.84)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   237.69   (237.69)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   302,631.15   -   6,714.54   309,345.69
921 - Office supplies and expenses   33,219.10   -   (737.33)   32,481.77
923 - Outside services employed   37,963.72   -   -   37,963.72
925 - Injuries & Damages   (175.06)   -   -   (175.06)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   59,035.41   -   5,172.72   64,208.13
930.1 - General advertising expenses   18,273.14   -   (18,273.14)   -
931 - Rents   6.31   -   -   6.31
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.30   -   -   0.30

473,238.28$   (238.53)$   (7,123.21)$   465,876.54$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer  $   26,928.60  $   -   $   (18,013.41)  $   8,915.19
Corporate Strategy and Communication   326,484.98   (237.64)   6,896.40   333,143.74
Property Services   8.01   -   0.00   8.01
SS Company Benefits   119,292.81   -   3,982.73   123,275.54
Supply Chain   523.88   (0.89)   11.07   534.06

473,238.28$   (238.53)$   (7,123.21)$   465,876.54$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200072:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Communications  - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs to assist and ensure Executive Management, Investor Relations and others communicate
appropriately with shareholders, the public, and other key stakeholder audiences.  Key projects include: development and production of the annual report and other
communications to investors; speeches, videos, and major presentations delivered by top executives; and speeches, displays, video and presentations for the company's annual

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 10 of 85

Docket No. 51802

054

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200073 Human Resources (HR) - Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   30,539.84  $   -   $   -   $   30,539.84
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.14   (0.14)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   103.03   (103.03)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   427,627.70   -   9,743.58   437,371.28
921 - Office supplies and expenses   25,136.22   -   (71.16)   25,065.06
923 - Outside services employed   2,164.19   -   -   2,164.19
925 - Injuries & Damages   (262.95)   -   -   (262.95)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   82,983.66   -   7,335.36   90,319.02
930.1 - General advertising expenses   (0.01)   -   0.01   -
931 - Rents   2.25   -   -   2.25
935 - Maintenance of general plant   0.10   -   -   0.10

568,294.17$   (103.17)$   17,007.79$   585,198.79$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Human Resources  $   257,435.06  $   (80.95)  $   7,442.04  $   264,796.15
Property Services   2.83   -   0.00   2.83
SS Company Benefits   163,838.44   -   5,767.44   169,605.88
Supply Chain   115.54   (0.35)   2.72   117.91
Workforce Relations & Safety   146,902.30   (21.87)   3,795.58   150,676.01

568,294.17$   (103.17)$   17,007.79$   585,198.79$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200073:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Human Resources (HR) - Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for executive officers' and Service Company employees' compensation plans, corporate
HR policies, executive policy benefit plans, payroll services for Service Company and the employees' handbook.  Corporate governance activities are generally services that are
performed on behalf of all Xcel Energy operating companies and affiliates, including Xcel Energy Inc.

Human Resources (HR) - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate

[…]

Revenues are used because the larger the subsidiary's revenue the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated business.

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 11 of 85

Docket No. 51802

055

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200074 Corporate Systems Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   126,093.40  $   -   $   -   $   126,093.40
426.4 - Life Insurance   3.19   (3.19)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   161.73   (161.73)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   1,729,911.28   -   39,002.81   1,768,914.09
921 - Office supplies and expenses   207,113.66   -   (1,599.77)   205,513.89
923 - Outside services employed   650,143.36   -   -   650,143.36
925 - Injuries & Damages   (1,540.39)   -   -   (1,540.39)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   343,645.12   -   31,915.06   375,560.18
930.1 - General advertising expenses   8,427.85   -   (8,427.85)   -
931 - Rents   1,339.81   -   -   1,339.81
935 - Maintenance of general plant   4.03   -   -   4.03

3,065,303.04$   (164.92)$   60,890.25$   3,126,028.37$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Business Systems  $   203,733.82  $   -   $   624.37  $   204,358.19
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer   5,305.06   -   156.19   5,461.25
Enterprise Security   2,171,816.21   (162.54)   34,638.37   2,206,292.04
Property Services   27.47   -   0.02   27.49
SS Company Benefits   679,583.83   -   25,362.10   704,945.93
Supply Chain   4,836.65   (2.38)   109.19   4,943.46

3,065,303.04$   (164.92)$   60,890.25$   3,126,028.37$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200074:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Corporate Systems – Corporate Governance includes the labor and non-labor costs for enterprise-wide corporate systems.

Corporate Systems - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate
governance costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies;

[…]

Number of employees is a good measure of a subsidiary's importance to the consolidated operations and the time and attention management must pay to the subsidiary's
operations.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 12 of 85

Docket No. 51802

056

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200075 Board of Directors Corporate Governance

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   14.17  $   -   $   -   $   14.17
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.22   (0.22)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   0.06   (0.06)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   12.78   -   (0.08)   12.70
921 - Office supplies and expenses   8.81   -   -   8.81
925 - Injuries & Damages   (0.08)   -   -   (0.08)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   40.75   -   3.36   44.11
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   172,069.72   -   (135,219.23)   36,850.49
931 - Rents   1.00   -   -   1.00

172,147.43$   (0.28)$   (135,215.95)$   36,931.20$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Chief Executive Officer  $   171,691.40  $   -   $   (135,093.05)  $   36,598.35
Corporate Secretary   130.90   -   (130.90)   -
Property Services   2.62   -   0.00   2.62
SS Company Benefits   78.90   -   2.61   81.51
Supply Chain   243.61   (0.28)   5.39   248.72

172,147.43$   (0.28)$   (135,215.95)$   36,931.20$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200075:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method
Board of Directors - Corporate Governance uses the three-factor formula because it reflects the complexity, risk and overall business activity levels that drive corporate
governance costs and measures the benefits received from those activities.  Corporate Governance includes overall management of the corporation and benefits all companies;
therefore the General Allocator is the most appropriate method of allocation.

Assets are used because the greater the value of a subsidiary's assets the more focus will be placed on that subsidiary's operations due to its relative affect on the consolidated

[…]

of companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 14 of 85

Docket No. 51802

058

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200077 Branding

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   12,760.47  $   -   $   -   $   12,760.47
426.4 - Life Insurance   0.66   (0.66)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   237.32   (237.32)   -   -
912 -  Demonstrating and selling expenses   372.26   -   -   372.26
920 - Administrative and general salaries   175,683.86   -   3,911.64   179,595.50
921 - Office supplies and expenses   11,592.04   -   (109.90)   11,482.14
923 - Outside services employed   47,481.27   -   -   47,481.27
925 - Injuries & Damages   (115.10)   -   -   (115.10)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   34,705.76   -   3,060.64   37,766.40
930.1 - General advertising expenses   969,584.79   -   (969,584.79)   -
931 - Rents   25.93   -   -   25.93
935 - Maintenance of general plant   1.15   -   -   1.15

1,252,330.41$   (237.98)$   (962,722.41)$   289,370.02$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Chief Customer and Innovation Officer  $   1,164,984.04  $   (236.58)  $   (965,588.76)  $   199,158.70
Corporate Strategy and Communication   17,134.52   -   485.22   17,619.74
Property Services   31.80   -   0.02   31.82
SS Company Benefits   69,627.83   -   2,370.06   71,997.89
Supply Chain   552.22   (1.40)   11.05   561.87

1,252,330.41$   (237.98)$   (962,722.41)$   289,370.02$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200077:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Branding services includes the labor and non-labor costs for brand advertising and management of community affairs programs such as employee volunteerism, educational
programs and community events, the company's investment in major sponsorships such as the Xcel Energy Center as well as ensuring that such sponsorships and related activities
support the company's brand, mission and values.

Branding services that could not be directly charged to a specific legal entity are corporate in nature.  Because these services are comprised of a broad spectrum of activities, no

[…]

companies based on who benefits from the services.

Attachment RLB-RR-U11
Page 15 of 85

Docket No. 51802

059

Southwestern Public Service Company

XES Indirect Allocating Cost Center Summary Schedules
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Allocating Cost Center Description
200078 Governmental Affairs

Update Test Year Affiliate Billings to SPS
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Account XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas Requested Amount
408.1 - Tax Other Than Income Tax - Payroll  $   12,186.23  $   -   $   -   $   12,186.23
426.1 - Donations   5,247.49   (5,247.49)   -   -
426.4 - Life Insurance   38,862.99   (38,862.99)   -   -
426.5 - Other Deductions   823.13   (823.13)   -   -
920 - Administrative and general salaries   159,830.45   -   3,552.11   163,382.56
921 - Office supplies and expenses   12,996.35   -   (488.96)   12,507.39
923 - Outside services employed   17,648.62   -   -   17,648.62
925 - Injuries & Damages   (161.15)   -   -   (161.15)
926 - Employee pensions and benefits   33,185.46   -   3,108.24   36,293.70
930.2 - Miscellaneous general expenses   3,886.05   -   -   3,886.05
931 - Rents   0.66   -   -   0.66

284,506.28$   (44,933.61)$   6,171.38$   245,744.05$

Detail By Affiliate Classification
Affiliate Class XES Billings to SPS Exclusions Pro Formas  Requested Amount
Corporate Strategy and Communication  $   151.44  $   -   $   -   $   151.44
ES Business Operations   18.54   -   0.56   19.10
Policy & Regulatory Compliance   218,579.65   (44,933.54)   3,690.05   177,336.16
Property Services   0.17   -   -   0.17
SS Company Benefits   65,584.43   -   2,476.65   68,061.08
Supply Chain   172.05   (0.07)   4.13   176.11

284,506.28$   (44,933.61)$   6,171.38$   245,744.05$

Primary Activities for Allocating Cost Center  200078:

Billing Method

Asset, Revenue and Number of Employees

Justification for Billing Method

Governmental Affairs includes the labor and non-labor costs associated with the interpretation of laws  regulations and environmental policy to ensure compliance and cost
effectiveness for Xcel Energy customers and stockholders internal legislative policy development and issues management, appraise management and internal customers of
political and policy trends and developments, develop and maintain relationships with regulatory officials and staff.